Ranking List | CoC NOFO FY2023
Aproved by CoC General Assembly September 11, 2023

San Juan PPRN $16,702,995 Planning $835,150
CoC Number: PR-503 Tier1 $8,946,298 2/3 Tier1 5,964,228
CoC Name: South-Southeast Puerto Rico CoC CoC Bonus $1,169,210
CA Name: Coordinadora Morivivi, Inc. DV Bonus $1,670,300
CoC's ARD: $9,619,675| ARD +CoC Bonus $10,788,885| ARD+CoC&DV_| $12,459,185
Applicant and Project Information
Ranking Applicant Name Project Name Grant Number Project Component | Score /percentage Type Total ARA Running Total
1 Guara Bi,Inc. Guara Bi - Caguas PRO078L4N032210 TH 100 Accepted | Renewal $201,809 $201,809
2 Centro Deambulantes Cristo Pobre, Inc., \élr\i/;::gda PermanenteLa Caridad de PRO073L4N032207 PH 98.9 Accepted | Renewal $365,858 $567,667
L Municipality of Mayagliez Permanent
3 Municipality of Mayaguez . ; PRO076L4N032208 PH 98.9 Accepted | Renewal $128,417 $696,084
Housing Project
HOGAR NUEVA MUJER SANTA MARIADE LA |NUEVA MUJER RAPID REHOUSING
4 PRO125L4N032207 PH . Al R | 18,2
MERCED, INC. PROGRAM 2023 0125L4N03220 98.8 ccepted | Renewa $222,182 $918,266
5 Guara Bi,Inc. Guara Bi - Carib PRO079L4N032207 PH 98.3 Accepted | Renewal $384,867 $1,303,133
6 Lucha Contrael Sida, Inc Remanso de Paz PR0O041L4N032214 PH 96.8 Accepted | Renewal $635,286 $1,938,419
7 Lucha Contrael Sida, Inc Lucero del Alba PR0O133L4N032209 PH 96.8 Accepted | Renewal $383,205 $2,321,624
8 Corporacion Milagros del Amor Vereda del Rio PR0146L4N032203 PH 92.1 Accepted | Renewal $169,386 $2,491,010
9 Lucha Contrael Sida, Inc Puertas de Estancia PR0122L4N032201 PH 91.5 Accepted | Renewal $142,516 $2,633,526
10 CasadelaBondad, Inc. Casa Bondad Rapid Rehousing | PR0O037L4N032210 PH 89.9 Accepted | Renewal $86,292 $2,719,818
11 |Hogar LuzdeVida, Inc. Hogar Luz deVida Transitional PRO071L4N032210 H 89.8 Accepted | Renewal $266,533 $2,986,351
Housing Project 2022
12 Corporacion Milagros del Amor Por Mi Hogar Il PRO148L4N032203 PH 86.5 Accepted | Renewal $271,072 $3,257,423
13 MUNICIPIO DE NAGUABO MUN DE NAGUABO LEASING FY2022 PRO092L4N032211 PH 84.3 Accepted | Renewal $81,263 $3,338,686
14 Municipio de Humacao Humacao Rental Assistance FY2022 PRO077L4N032208 PH 81.9 Accepted | Renewal $77,566 $3,416,252
F i D Il | P.R.
15 undacion de Desarrollo Comunal deP-R., |\ o\ -0 ponewal Project FY2022 | PRO137L4N032205 PH 81.9 Accepted | Renewal $282,171 $3,698,423
Inc "FUNDESCO
L Municipality of Cayey
16 Municipality of Cayey PROO44LANO32012 PRO044L4N032214 PH 79.8 Accepted | Renewal $233,916 $3,932,339
17 |Municipality of Guayama Guayama Rental Assistance FY2022 | PRO082L4N032208 PH 79.6 Accepted | Renewal $101,216 $4,033,555
Parcial Reallocation
18 Corporacion Milagros del Amor Por Mi Hogar | PRO114L4N032208 PH 78.7 Accepted | Renewal $229,676 $4,263,231
19 Municipality Of Hormigueros CoCRAHormigueros FY 2022 PR0O094L4N032212 PH 76.4 Accepted | Renewal $48,439 $4,311,670
Jayuya Municipality Jayuya Rental Assistance (017172623) [ PRO107L4N032207 PH 71.3 Rejected | Reallocated $49,177
T RRH RENEWAL FY 2022 MUNICIPIO DE .
Municipality of Aguas Buenas AGUAS BUENAS PR0123L4N032207 PH 59.6 Rejected | Reallocated $57,110
Hogar Fortaleza del Caido Inc. HFDC-DV 23-24 PR0159D4N032201 | Joint TH & PH-RRH Not ranked Rejected | Reallocated $560,844
20 Coalicion de Coaliciones Pro Personas Sin  [Proyecto HMIS Conexién Boricua PROO74LANO32210 HMIS Not ranked Accepted | Renewal $605,620 $4,917,290
Hogar de PR, Inc. 2022
Coalicion de Coaliciones Pro Personas Sin  |Proyecto de Sistema Coordinado de
21 Hogar de PR, Inc. Entrada (CES) 2022 PRO075L4N032210 SSO Not ranked Accepted | Renewal $482,416 $5,399,706
22 MUNICIPALITY OF ISABELA Isabela Rental Assistance 2022 PR0O163D4N032201 PH 121.4 | 2nd Yr Accepted | Renewal $47,688 $5,447,394
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Applicant and Project Information

Ranking Applicant Name Project Name Grant Number Project Component | Score /percentage Type Total ARA Running Total

H NUEVAMUJE NTA MARIA DE L

23 MCEECAI?D TJNE/A UJER SANTA MARIA A REVIVRE HOUSING PROGRAM 2022 PR0160D4N032201 | Joint TH & PH-RRH 109.1]| 2nd Yr Accepted | Renewal $585,397 $6,032,791
Mental Health & Anti-Addiction Servi

24 enta’ neatth & ANtIACAICHoN ServICes 14 ogar Seguro del Sur PRO158L4N032201 PH 102.3| 2nd Yr Accepted | Renewal $250,731 $6,283,522
Administration
INSTITUTO PRE-VOCACIONAL E INDUSTRIAL |PROGRAMA DE CASA ABIERTA (PCA) FY

25 DE PUERTO RICO, INC. 2022 PR0164D4N032201 PH 91.7| 2nd Yr Accepted | Renewal $196,568 $6,480,090

26 CasadelaBondad, Inc. Rapid Rehousing Il Renew PRO161D4N032201 PH 85.3| 2nd Yr Accepted | Renewal $163,190 $6,643,280
M | Health i-Addicti i

27 ental Health & Anti-Addiction Services |\ ' ceouro del Este PRO172L4N032200 PH 111 | 1st Renewal |  Accepted | Renewal $300,000 $6,943,280
Administration
Mental Health & Anti-Addiction Servi

28 Aden:i:istfaation H-ACCICHION SEIVICES | ) svenes Seguros del Sur PRO171L4N032200 | Joint TH& PH-RRH | 100 | 1st Renewal |  Accepted | Renewal $300,000 $7,243,280

29 Guara Bi,Inc. Guara Bi Siba PR0O174D4N032200 | Joint TH & PH-RRH | 100 | 1st Renewal Accepted | Renewal $745,121 $7,988,401

30 Eiizz:tf;izrem“de laNifiezy Juventud| . eamon PRO175L4N032200 | Joint TH& PH-RRH | 94 | 1stRenewal | Accepted | Renewal $289,026 $8,277,427

31 Corp. LaFonditadelJesus Puerta al Cambio RRH PRO170L4N032200 PH 90 | 1st Renewal Accepted | Renewal $165,000 $8,442,427
Coalicion de Coaliciones Pro PersonasSin  [Proyecto de Reubicacién Répida

32 Hogar de PR, Inc. Jévenes (CES-RRH-Youth) 2022 PR0O173L4N032200 PH 79 | 1st Renewal Accepted | Renewal $498,212 $8,940,639

33 Ment‘al- HeaIFh & Anti-Addiction Services Hogar Seguro para el Oeste PH 111.8 Accepted | New by $5,659 $8,946,298
Administration Reallocation $5,659
Tier 2

33 Ment_al_ Heal'th & Anti-Addiction Services Hogar Seguro para el Oeste PH 111.8 Accepted | New by $624,341 $9,570,639
Administration Reallocation $49,036
M | Health i-Addicti i N

34 ental Health & Anti-Addiction Services |\ | comienzos Joint TH & PH-RRH 110.5 Accepted | New by $49,036 $9,619,675

Administration

Reallocation

Mental Health & Anti-Addiction Services

Accepted | New | CoC

. . Nuevos Comienzos Joint TH & PH-RRH 110.5 $250,964
Administration Bonus
Guara Bi,Inc. GuaraBi - Carib Il PH 102.7 Accepted | New | CoC $286,500
Bonus
Municipio de Rio Grande-H Rejected | N CoC
Municipio de Rio Grande uniciplo deRio larande-Hogar para Joint TH & PH-RRH Not ranked ejected | New | Co $741,800
Todos Bonus
Rejected | N CoC
Estancia Corazén Proyecto RAIS Joint TH & PH-RRH Not ranked qjec eBcImuesWI ° $1,717,252
Ment_aI_HeaI'th&Antl-Addlctlon Services Juntos de la Mano - Sur Joint TH & PH-RRH 111.8 Accepted | New - DV $550,550
Administration Bonus
Red por los Perechosdela Nifiezy Juventud Casa Nany PH 98.7 Accepted | New - DV $465,774
de Puerto Rico Bonus
Coalicion de Coalici ProP Si P to de Reubicacién de Viol i Al ted | New -DV
oalicion de Coaliciones Pro Personas Sin roye’c.o e Reubicacion de Violencia o 96.1 ccepted | New $500,046
Hogar de PR, Inc. Doméstica Bonus
CasadelaBondad, Inc. Casa ¢.:Ie|a Bondad TranS|t|?naI Joint TH & PH-RRH 95.9 Accepted | New -DV $292,467
Housing- Permanent Housing Bonus
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